

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.7522 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	21.03.2025	<u>VN, J</u> In this case, the Petitioner is aggrieved by the installation of statue in the South-West corner of the property i.e. all the vacant site with a shed bearing D.No.81-46-12 in a total extent of 912 Sq. Yards in R.S.No.211/2 situated in Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Rajamahendravaram, East Godavari District contrary to the executive orders issued by the Government and the Judgment of this Court. The learned Standing Counsel for the Respondent No.2-Corporation seeks time to get instructions in the matter, post this case on 27.03.2025. Till such time, status quo as on today be maintained by the Respondent authorities regarding installation of any statue in the subject premises. <u>VN, J</u> IS	